

March 27, 2023

Contact: Stevie Doyle, Chief Outreach and Development Officer

**Habitat for Humanity** 

2630 NW 41st St C-3, Gainesville, FL 32606

Phone: (941) 779-5735

Email: sdoyle@alachuahabitat.org

## **Alachua Habitat for Humanity Announces 173rd Home Dedication**

**Gainesville** – A local single mother to two talented children, Gloria has waited a long time to have a place she can call "Home." On **Saturday April 1st, at 10:00am** Alachua Habitat for Humanity will hand over the keys to their **173rd** newly constructed home that Gloria helped to build.

Four years ago, Gloria's family relocated to Gainesville after Gloria's daughter, Kayleigha, was diagnosed with Lupus. The proximity of specialists that could help Gloria care for Kayleigha was worth it, but the housing transition was rough. For a while Gloria and her two children were sleeping on a couch and all of their belongings were stored in a small TV room. Now, she's an employee to the Alachua County School Board, her daughter is a senior in high school who has won numerous scholarships and awards, and her son Quinton (aka L.J.) is looking towards his future and pursuing robotics and engineering.

Alachua Habitat for Humanity offers a hand-up, not a hand out. Future homeowners must pay monthly mortgage payments set at less than 30% of their income and commit 250 hours of sweat equity. Their sweat equity requirement consists of working on their own home, working on the homes of others, and attending homeownership and financial literacy workshops.

Gloria's home was funded through the generous contributions of Publix Super Market Charities, The Jack and Irma Hoonstra Foundation, and Capital City Bank, as well as support from the City of Gainesville. The construction of this home would not have been possible without the dedication of 32 volunteers working tirelessly for months alongside the future homeowner, Gloria.

For more information about this build, please contact Stevie Doyle (941-779-5735).

###

Founded in 1986, Alachua Habitat for Humanity is the local affiliate of Habitat for Humanity International. We envision a world where everyone has a decent place to live and we work towards that vision by bringing people together to build strength, stability, and independence through shelter. To accomplish these goals, we invite people of all backgrounds, races, and religions to build houses together in partnership with families in need of affordable housing. Through volunteer labor and donations of money and materials, Alachua Habitat has built 167 homes in the local community. Habitat houses are sold to homeowner families financed with mortgages they can afford. For more information visit www.alachuahabitat.org